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CORPORATE, M&A,        
& SECURITIES
The Corporate, M&A & Securities Subcommittee 
of the Transactional Practice Area Committee  
serves as a vehicle to build relationships between 
its members and businesses with needs in the 
practice areas encompassed by the Subcommittee. 
Our members are talented NAMWOLF firms and 
lawyers who specialize in a wide array of domestic 
and international corporate, M& A and securities 
transactions and who possess a wealth of experience 
in such practice areas. Through the sharing of 
the collective experience of its members, the 
Subcommittee seeks to increase the knowledge 
and expertise of other NAMWOLF member firms, 
corporate partners and in-house counsels.

ABOUT
From incorporation to divestiture, and at every transition along the way, businesses demand precise and reliable transactional legal 
services to optimize their goals and maximize their value. The highly skilled and pre-screened minority and women owned law firms of the 
NAMWOLF Transactional Practice Area Committee have deep experience in the full breadth of transactional law disciplines. Through the 
Transactional Practice Area Committee, NAMWOLF strives to facilitate opportunities for major companies and NAMWOLF member firms to 
develop mutually beneficial partnerships to meet the transactional legal needs of NAMWOLF member corporations and promote diversity 
in the profession

IMMIGRATION
The Immigration Subcommittee of the Transactional 
PAC is a network of minority and women-owned 
firms that specialize in providing high-quality 
immigration services. Our goal is to build mutually 
beneficial relationships between our members and 
businesses with immigration needs. Our members 
are talented and experienced NAMWOLF firms 
and lawyers who share and promote the depth of 
knowledge and expertise with other NAMWOLF 
members, their partners and in-house counsel. 
They are dedicated to highest quality services for 
employers and their employees, cost effective 
assistance, and compliance solutions. 

Our firms are capable of serving clients in all states 
and numerous languages.

TAX
The Tax Subcommittee of the Transactional Practice 
Area Committee’s member firms have helped 
numerous clients of all sizes navigate difficult tax 
issues. The range of matters handled by firms 
extends to tax-free spin-offs, tax-exempt entity 
restructurings, and complex capital matters arising 
in joint ventures. Attorneys at firms include LLM 
credentialed tax attorneys and specialists with 
considerable experience in seeking guidance and 
rulings from the IRS and litigating and resolving tax 
disputes.

BANKING & FINANCE
The Banking and Finance Subcommittee of the 
Transactional Practice Area Committee serves as 
an informational resource and relationship bridge 
between its members and businesses in the banking 
and finance industries. Our members are talented 
lawyers with experience in a wide array of domestic 
and international banking and finance transactions 
and regulatory matters. The Subcommittee seeks to 
leverage the collective experience of its members 
to promote information exchange and professional 
development among NAMWOLF member firms, 
corporate partners and in-house counsels.

TECHNOLOGY
The Technology Subcommittee of the Transactional 
Practice Area Committee comprises member firms 
that specialize in a full range of technology-focused, 
legal services.  Our practices encompass complex 
transactions, advanced technologies, privacy, 
cybersecurity, information technology, and other 
technology-based services.  Members include 
lawyers that have held leadership positions within 
AmLaw 100 firms and Fortune 100 companies, 
and that are leading transactions that impact over 
11 figures in annual operating revenues.  Clients 
served by our member firms range from start-ups 
to Fortune 100 to Global Fortune 500 companies.

REAL ESTATE
The Real Estate Subcommittee consists of 
experienced real estate lawyers from member 
firms across the country.  Our members handle 
sophisticated transactions for companies and 
financial institutions with office, commercial, retail, 
industrial, warehouse, mixed use projects and other 
assets for development, acquisition, disposition, 
financing, and leasing.  The experience base of 
our members is broad and includes providing 
clients with creative solutions in the areas of land 
use, construction, debt and equity financing, EB-5 
financing, eminent domain, and redevelopment. 
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PAC MEMBER FIRMS
Acceleron Law Group, LLP
www.acceleronlaw.com | CONTACT: Fred Hasani
fhasani@acceleronlaw.com | 949-335-6949 
LOCATIONS:  Silicon Valley, CA | San Francisco, CA | 
Southern California

AlvaradoSmith, A Professional Corporation
www.alvaradosmith.com | CONTACT: Ruben A. Smith  
rsmith@alvaradosmith.com | 714-852-6800 
LOCATIONS: Orange County, CA|Los Angeles, CA
San Francisco, CA

Alvarez & Diaz-Silveira LLP
www.adsllp.com | CONTACT: Albert Diaz-Silveira  
adiaz-silveira@adsllp.com | 305-740-1940 
LOCATION: Miami, FL

Avila Rodriguez Hernandez Mena & Ferri LLP
www.arhmf.com | CONTACT: Asnardo Garro 
agarro@arhmf.com | 305-779-3560 
LOCATION: Coral Gables, FL

Bryant Rabbino
www.bryantrabbino.com | CONTACT: B. Seth Bryant 
seth@bryantrabbino.com | 212-967-1800 
LOCATION: New York, NY

BurgherGray, LLP
www.burghergray.com | CONTACT: Gopal Burgher 
gburgher@burghergray.com | 646-513-3231 
LOCATIONS: New York, NY|Washington, D.C.

Chen Malin LLP
www.chenmalin.com | CONTACT: Li Chen (CO-CHAIR)
lchen@chenmalin.com | 214-627-9950 
LOCATION: Dallas, TX

The Delaware Counsel Group LLC
www.decg.com | CONTACT: Ellisa Opstbaum Habbart 
ehabbart@decg.com | 302-576-9600
LOCATION: Wilmington, DE

Gardner Skelton, PLLC
www.gardnerskelton.com | CONTACT: Nicole Gardner 
nicole@gardnerskelton.com | 704-335-0350
LOCATION: Charlotte, NC

Goosmann Law Firm
www.goosmannlaw.com | CONTACT: Emilee Boyle Gehling 
gehlinge@goosmannlaw.com | 712-226-4000 
LOCATIONS: Sioux City, IA| Sioux Falls, SD|Spencer, IA

Grant Law, LLC
www.grantlawllc.com | CONTACT: Maurice Grant 
mgrant@gslawllc.com | 312-551-0111 
LOCATION: Chicago, IL

Griesing Law, LLC
www.griesinglaw.com | CONTACT: Andrea Gosfield 
agosfield@griesinglaw.com | 215-618-3720 
LOCATIONS: Philadelphia, PA |New York, NY 
Cincinnati, OH

Johnson Blumberg & Associates
www.johnsonblumberg.com | CONTACT: Iskra Panteva 
ipanteva@johnsonblumberg.com | 312-541-9710 
LOCATIONS: Chicago, IL | Milwaukee, WI 
Merrillville, IN

Kang Haggerty & Fetbroyt LLC
www.khflaw.com | CONTACT: Jacklyn Fetbroyt 
jfetbroyt@khflaw.com | 215-525-5850 
LOCATIONS: Philadelphia, PA | Cherry Hill, JN

Kumar, Prabhu, Patel, & Banerjee
www.kppblaw.com | CONTACT: Nikhil R. Prabhu  
nprabhu@kppblaw.com | 678-443-2220 
LOCATIONS: Atlanta, GA|Fairfax, VA|Houston, TX
Princeton, NJ

Lewis & Munday, P.C.
www.lewismunday.com | CONTACT: Karen K. Brown 
kbrown@lewismunday.com | 313-961-2550 
LOCATION:  Detroit, MI

Liebler Gonzalez & Portuondo
www.lgplaw.com 
LOCATIONS: Miami, FL | Orlando, FL | Tampa, FL 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL | New York, NY

LimNexus LLP
www.limnexus.com | CONTACT: Sandy Sakamoto 
sandy.sakamoto@limnexus.com | 213-955-9500 
LOCATIONS: Los Angeles, CA|San Francisco, CA

Love and Long, L.L.P.
www.loveandlonglaw.com | CONTACT: Lisa D. Love 
llove@loveandlonglaw.com | 973-643-4333 
LOCATIONS: New York, NY|Washington, D.C.|Newark, NJ 
Philadelphia, PA

Patrick Law Group
www.patricklawgroup.com | CONTACT: Lizz Patrick 
lpatrick@patricklawgroup.com | 404-437-6731 
LOCATIONS: Atlanta, GA | Chicago, IL

Perez & Morris LLC
www.perez-morris.com | CONTACT: Juan Perez 
jperez@perez-morris.com | 614-431-1500 
LOCATIONS: Columbus, OH|New City, NY|New York, NY

Pugh, Jones & Johnson, P.C.
www.pjjlaw.com | CONTACT: Glenn Weinstein 
gweinstein@pjjlaw.com | 312-768-7800 
LOCATIONS: Chicago, IL|New York, NY

Quintarios Prieto Wood & Boyer
www.qpwblaw.com | CONTACT: Joan M. Lebow 
joan.lebow@qpwblaw.com | 714-557-360 
LOCATIONS: Orange County, CA|Los Angeles, CA
San Francisco, CA

Reyes Kurson, Ltd.
www.rkchicago.com | CONTACT: Lauren Mack
lmack@rkchicago.com | 312-332-0055
LOCATION: Chicago, IL

Rusing Lopez & Lizardi, PLLC
www.rllaz.com | CONTACT: Tim Reckart (CO-CHAIR) 
treckart@rllaz.com | 520-792-4800 
LOCATION: Tucson, AZ

Sanchez & Amador LLP
www.sanchez-amador.com | CONTACT: David Sanchez 
sanchez@sanchez-amador.com | 213-955-7200 
LOCATION: Los Angeles, CA

Sapientia Law Group PLLC
www.sapientialaw.com | CONTACT: Sarah Oquist 
sarah@sapientialaw.com | 612-756-7100
LOCATION: Minneapolis, MN

SMGQ Law
www.smgqlaw.com | CONTACT: Roland Sanchez-Medina Jr. 
roland@smgqlaw.com | 305-377-1000 
LOCATION: Coral Gables, FL

SRD Legal Group
www.srdlegalgroup.com 
LOCATION: New York, NY

Teigland-Hunt LLP
www.teiglandhunt.com | CONTACT:  GuyLaine Charles 
gcharles@t-hllp.com | 212 -269-1600 
LOCATION: New York, NY

Tredway Lumsdaine & Doyle LLP
www.tldlaw.com | CONTACT: Brooke M. Pollard
bpollard@tldlaw.com | 949-756-0684 
LOCATIONS: Long Beach, CA | Irvine, CA | Downey, CA 
Beverly Hills, CA

Wang Kobayashi Austin, LLC
www.wkalegal.com | CONTACT: Andy Wang
andywang@wkalegal.com | 312-833-5300 
LOCATION: Chicago, IL

Wargo French
www.wargofrench.com | CONACT: Alina Singer
asinger@wargofrench.com | 404-853-1500
LOCATIONS: Atlanta, GA | Los Angeles, CA | Miami, FL
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